
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

PREAMBLE 

This AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT amends that certain agreement titled Agreement for 
Consultant Services dated August 1, 2023, made by and between the Town of Los Gatos, 
("Town,") and Zoon Engineering (“Consultant.”), identified as an S Corporation and 
whose address is 3960 Adeline Street, Suite 3, Emeryville, CA 94608. 

I. RECITALS

A. Town and Consultant entered into an Agreement for Consultant Services on August 1,
2023, (“Agreement”)

B. First Amendment to Agreement for Consultant Services on July 24, 2025

C. The parties desire to amend the Agreement in order to extend the performance period
end date from December 31, 2025 to March 31, 2026

II. AMENDMENT

A. Article IV (A) Performance Period is amended to read:
This AGREEMENT shall go into effect on August 01, 2023 contingent upon approval by
LOCAL AGENCY, and CONSULTANT shall commence work after notification to proceed
by LOCAL AGENCY’S Contract Administrator. The AGREEMENT shall end at the earlier of
the final project construction and close out activities, or on March 31, 2026 unless
extended by an amendment to the AGREEMENT.

B. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 1 
Amendment to Agreement 
Zoon Engineering ATTACHMENT 1



TOWN OF LOS GATOS CONTRACTOR: Zoon Engineering 

 
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

 

Chris Constantin 
FULL NAME 

Nabil Hissen 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATORY'S FULL NAME 

 

Town Manager 
TITLE 

CEO 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATORY'S TITLE 

 
 

DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED 

Approved as to form: 

 
SIGNATURE 

Gabrielle Whelan 
 

FULL NAME 

Town Attorney 
 

TITLE 

 
DATE SIGNED 

 

 
The execution date is the date on which the last party has signed. 


	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT    PREAMBLE
	II. AMENDMENT

